

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #4-2023

Part 1 - Tuscarawas County Roads - 7(Peoli Rd), 23(Wolf Rd), 31(West Hill Rd), & 61(Boltz Rd)
May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$3,098.00	\$3,098.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	254	994.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$10.50	\$10,437.00	\$25.00	\$24,850.00	\$15.00	\$14,910.00
3	404	3,328.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$196.50	\$653,952.00	\$196.00	\$652,288.00	\$248.00	\$825,344.00
4	407	4,508.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.05	\$13,749.40	\$3.00	\$13,524.00	\$3.90	\$17,581.20
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	614.10	7.54	mi	Ttemporary centerline striping	\$200.00	\$1,508.00	\$200.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,310.00
7	special	628.00	cy	Asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	\$125.00	\$78,500.00	\$115.00	\$72,220.00	\$60.00	\$37,680.00
Total						\$782,244.40		\$804,390.00		\$971,825.20

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #4-2023

Part 2 - Tuscarawas County Roads - 74(Columbia Rd), 94 (Walnut Creek Bottom Rd), & 98 (Cherry Run Rd)
May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	254	1,326.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$33,150.00	\$20.00	\$26,520.00
3	404	2,595.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$170.50	\$442,447.50	\$258.00	\$669,510.00
4	407	3,416.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$10,248.00	\$3.00	\$10,248.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	614.10	5.45	mi	Temporary centerline striping	\$200.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,175.00
7	special	466.00	cy	Asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	\$100.00	\$46,600.00	\$60.00	\$27,960.00
Total						\$563,535.50		\$812,413.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #4-2023
Part 3 - Tuscarawas County Roads - 110 (Lindentree Rd)
May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	254	93.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00
3	404	1,044.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$210.00	\$219,240.00	\$238.00	\$248,472.00
4	407	1,229.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$3,687.00	\$3.00	\$3,687.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	614.10	2.00	mi	Temporary centerline striping	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	special	195.00	cy	Asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	\$120.00	\$23,400.00	\$60.00	\$11,700.00
Total						\$257,052.00		\$323,439.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 4 - Lawrence Township
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	254	237.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$20.00	\$4,740.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00
3	404	1,066.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$182.00	\$194,012.00	\$234.00	\$249,444.00
4	407	1,253.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$3,759.00	\$3.00	\$3,759.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Total						\$208,011.00		\$275,813.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #4-2023
Part 5 -York Township
May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	254	132.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.50	\$1,386.00	\$61.00	\$8,052.00
3	404	743.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$170.00	\$126,310.00	\$196.50	\$145,999.50	\$242.00	\$179,806.00
4	407	892.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$2,676.00	\$3.05	\$2,720.60	\$3.00	\$2,676.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total						\$135,786.00		\$155,216.10		\$202,534.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 6 -Warwick Township
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	254	84.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.50	\$882.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00
3	404	542.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$180.00	\$97,560.00	\$190.00	\$102,980.00	\$222.00	\$120,324.00
4	407	558.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$1,674.00	\$3.05	\$1,701.90	\$3.00	\$1,674.00
Total						\$102,534.00		\$105,963.90		\$132,618.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 7 - Village of Baltic
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Melway Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	254	224.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$5,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$21.00	\$4,704.00
3	404	524.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$205.00	\$107,420.00	\$215.00	\$112,660.00	\$206.00	\$107,944.00
4	407	573.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$1,719.00	\$2.80	\$1,604.40	\$3.50	\$2,005.50
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Total						\$118,739.00		\$121,752.40		\$125,853.50

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 8 - Village of Bolivar
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Northstar Asphalt*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	254	773.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$10.00	\$7,730.00	\$25.00	\$19,325.00	\$7.20	\$5,565.60
3	301	16.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$491.00	\$7,856.00
4	404	481.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$215.00	\$103,415.00	\$260.00	\$125,060.00	\$261.00	\$125,541.00
5	407	582.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$1,746.00	\$3.00	\$1,746.00	\$3.00	\$1,746.00
6	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Total						\$119,041.00		\$156,991.00		\$162,708.60

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #4-2023
Part 9 - Village of Newcomerstown
May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	254	6,195.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$3.50	\$21,682.50	\$6.00	\$37,170.00	\$3.50	\$21,682.50
3	404	258.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$250.00	\$64,500.00	\$245.00	\$63,210.00	\$261.00	\$67,338.00
4	407	310.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.05	\$945.50	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$3.00	\$930.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$4,601.69	\$4,601.69	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total						\$92,069.69		\$107,810.00		\$111,950.50

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 10 - Village of Strasburg
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	254	320.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00
3	301	607.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$180.00	\$109,260.00	\$205.00	\$124,435.00
4	404	347.00	ct	Asphalt concrete	\$187.00	\$64,889.00	\$232.00	\$80,504.00
5	407	335.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$3.00	\$1,005.00
6	408	1,749.00	gal	Prime Coat	\$4.00	\$6,996.00	\$5.00	\$8,745.00
Total						\$188,950.00		\$234,809.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 11 - Village of Suugarcreek
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	254	878.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$15.00	\$13,170.00	\$15.00	\$13,170.00
3	301	519.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$190.00	\$98,610.00	\$216.00	\$112,104.00
4	404	975.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$200.00	\$195,000.00	\$239.00	\$233,025.00
5	407	783.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$2,349.00	\$2.75	\$2,153.25
Total						\$312,129.00		\$369,452.25

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 12 - City of Uhrichsville
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	254	2,020.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$10.00	\$20,200.00	\$7.00	\$14,140.00
3	404	750.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$230.00	\$172,500.00	\$220.00	\$165,000.00
4	407	744.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$2,232.00	\$3.00	\$2,232.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
Total						\$202,432.00		\$202,872.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 13 - City of Gnadenhutten
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Barbicas Construction		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
3	404	237.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$240.00	\$56,880.00	\$248.00	\$58,776.00	\$300.00	\$71,100.00
4	407	255.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.05	\$777.75	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$765.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$4,263.44	\$4,263.44	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total						\$61,921.19		\$67,041.00		\$73,865.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 14 - Village of Stonecreek
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Newton Asphalt Paving*		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	254	76.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$61.00	\$4,636.00
3	404	219.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$247.00	\$54,093.00	\$308.00	\$67,452.00
4	407	316.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.00	\$948.00	\$3.00	\$948.00
5	614	1.00	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Special	37.00	special	Asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00
Total						\$64,566.00		\$88,441.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 15 Tuscarawas County - Front Avenue Parking Lot
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	254	144.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$18.00	\$2,592.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,320.00
3	404	58.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$486.00	\$28,188.00
4	407	70.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.05	\$213.50	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
Total						\$23,175.50		\$27,260.00		\$37,718.00

*Low Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #4-2023
 Part 16 Tuscarawas County - Ray Avenue Parking Lot
 May 20, 2023

Ref #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Newton Asphalt Paving		Barbicas Construction	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1.00	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	254	76.00	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	\$18.00	\$1,368.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$61.00	\$4,636.00
3	404	26.00	cy	Asphalt concrete	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$872.00	\$22,672.00
4	407	31.00	gal	Tack coat	\$3.05	\$94.55	\$3.00	\$93.00	\$3.00	\$93.00
Total						\$10,612.55		\$12,643.00		\$32,401.00

*Low Bid